[No. 63. S.]

[Published March 23, 1885.]

CHAPTER 83.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Beaver Dam

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 121, S.]

[Published March 25, 1885.]

CHAPTER 84.

AN ACT to repeal sections 5, 6 and 7, of chapter 407, of the private and local laws of the year 1868, entitled, "an act to enable the city of Kenosha to re-adjust and fund its indebtedness."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Repealed.

SECTION 1. Sections 5, 6 and 7, of chapter 407, of the private and local laws for the year 1868, which provide for the appointment of a "comptroller," and define the duties of his office, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after the date of its passage and publication.

Approved March 18, 1885.

[No. 122, S.]

[Published March 25, 1885.]

CHAPTER 85.

AN ACT to secure the wages due employes and laborers from railway corporations in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Wages due railway employes. SECTION 1. Whenever any railway corporation in this state shall become the successor of a preexisting railway corporation, it shall become charged and liable for the amount then due the employes and laborers upon said road, for a period not exceeding six months prior to becoming such successor.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 18, 1885.

[No. 133, S.]

[Published March 26, 1885.]

CHAPTER 86.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Tomah.

(See Vol 2.)

[No. 6, S.]

[Published March 26, 1885.]

CHAPTER 87.

AN ACT concerning the powers of county boards of supervisors, and to amend section 693, of the revised statutes of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 693, of the revised statutes Powers of Section 1. of 1878, is amended so as to read: Section 693. The county boards county board of every county may annually at amended. their first meeting, or within the month of June, and as often thereafter as they shall determine, select some bank, banks, or banking association, with which all funds then in the county treasury, or which shall thereafter be received by the treasurer of such county, shall be deposited; provided however, that such bank, banks, or banking association, shall, before receiving such funds, give security in the same manner as is now required of the treasurer of such county, for the safe keeping and proper disbursement of such funds, which security shall be approved by the county board. Such county board shall, before or after so selecting depositaries, contract with them for the payment to such county of such interest upon the